

## Text of Legislative File 2005-0869

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Map.pdf, Agreement.pdf

Date:

Action:

..title

sion:

Sponsors:

Ver- Acting Body:

History of Legislative File

Approval of the Agreement for the Maintenance of the Storm Water Detention System between the City of Rochester Hills and Fifth Third Bank, for Part of Parcel No. #15-23-152-015.

Sent To:

**Enactment Date:** 

Due Date:

Return

Date:

Result:

**Enactment Number:** 

..body

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby approves the Storm Water System Maintenance Agreement, relative to the details of development and use, repair and maintenance of the storm water system, for Fifth Third Bank, for City File #02-027 between the City of Rochester Hills and Fifth Third Bank, a Michigan Banking Corporation, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, 10 MD ATA 1, Cincinnati, Ohio 45263 affecting property identified as Part of Parcel No. #15-23-152-015.

Further Resolved that the City Clerk is authorized to execute and deliver the Agreement on behalf of the City.